
Eetd: 2018 

SR.NO 

3 

SR.NO 

2 

Gender wise Details of Total STUDENTS in the College 

3 
4 

SR.NO 

2 

3 
4 

5 

CHEMBUR KARNATAKA NIGHT COLLEGE 
Vidyasagar, Ghatta, Chembur, Mumbal 400 071 T: 2520 0279 

E: ckenight1986@gmail.com Website : www.chemburkarnatakasangha.com 

YEAR 

2018-19 
2019-20 
2020-21 
2021-22 
2022-23 

YEAR 

2018-19 
2019-20 
2020-21 
2021-22 
2022-23 

YEAR 

2018-19 
2019-20 

CHEMBUR KARNATAKA SANGHAS 

2020-2 1 
2021-22 

(AfMiliated to University of Mumbai) 

2022-23 

GENDERAUDIT REPORT 

HoIN 

TOTAL 
STUDENT 

STRENGTH 
15 

MUMBAI 

400 074 

86 

143 

258 
277 

TOTAL 
FACULTY 

STRENGTH 

16 

Gender wise Details of Total Teaching l'aculties in the College 

19 

20 
24 

TOTAL 
FACULTY 

STRENGTH 
3 

3 
3 

3 

MALE 

SCIENCE 

13 

8COMME 

114 

184 
206 

MALE 

8 

7 

16 

MALE 

3 

FEMALE 

3 

2 

3 

14 
29 
74 

Gender wise Details of Total Non-Teaching Staff in the College 

71 

FEMALE 

8 

3 
8 

FEMALE 

% MALE 

2 

86.67 

0 

83.72 
79.72 
71.32 
74.37 

% MALE 

85.71 
50 

42.11 
35 

66.67 

% MALE 

50 
25 
100 
100 
100 

PRINCIPAL 

FEMALE 

13.33 
16.28 
20.28 
26.68 
25.63 

% 
FEMALE 

14.28 
50 

57.89 
65 

33.33 

% 
FEMALE 

CHEMBUR KARNATAKA NIGHT COLLEGE 

ARTS, SCIENCE & COMAEROE 

Vidyasaga, 4th oor, Ghaila 

Chembur, Murnba -400 071 

50 
75 

0 

Estd1955 



Estd: 2018 

(ET NOeL 
THOUGHrs cOM 

TO US FROM 
EVERY StDE 

CHEMBUR KARNATAKA NIGHT COLLEGE 
CHEMBUR KARNATAKA SAHGHA'S 

Vidyasagar, Ghatla, Chembur, Mumbai 400 074 T 2620 219 
E: ckcnight1955@gmail.com Website 

EGE ARTO 9CENCE 

MUMBAI 

" SC ST and Grievance Redressal Committee 

400 071 

(Afilioted to Univorslly of Mumbai) 

We have established an SC/ST committee with the purpose of providing guidance and counseling to SC/ST students, assisting them in effectívely manzging both academic and personal challenges during their college experience. Additionally, the committee is committed for taking necessary measures to ensure the successful implementation of any relevant policies, programs, and schermes provided by the State and Central Government for the benefit of SC/ST students. Institute guide and 
help the students to fill scholarship forms and complete other documents to entítle 
their learning at concessional fees. This ensure equal opportunities to all the students 
irrespective of the ir background. 
Also we have Grievance Redressal committee which deal with the complaints from 

the students, teaching staff, non-teaching staff, parent, interested party etc. 

COM 

www.eh6mburkarnataksaga6 

OMMERC 

Gender Equality Report 

PRINCIPAL 
CMEMBUR KARNATAKA NIGHT COLLEGE 

ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE 
Vidyasacar, Sth Sloor Ghalla 
Chembur, Mumba -400 071 



2018 

LET NOBLE 
THOUGHTS COME 

S EROM 
TO US PM 
EVERY SIDE 

CHEMBUR KARNATAKA SANGHA'S 
CHEMBUR KARNATAKA NIGHT COLLEGE (Affiliated to University of Mumbai) Vidyasagar, Ghatla, Chembur, Mumbai 400 071 T: 2520 0279 E: ckcnight1955@gmail.com Website : www.chemburkarnatakasangha. com 

Cultural and extra-curricular activity 

MUMBAI 

400 074 

We conduct all the cultural, sports and extra-curricular activity for both girls and boys. This ensures equal opportunities for both girls and boys to participate in all activities, promoting inclusivity and diversity. We actively encourage female students to engage in sports, such as bOx cricket., providing them with opportunities to showcase their athletic talents. We have equal number of participant in all activities conducted for students such as Dutch ball, Kho-Kho, food festival, etc. This approach not only helps students internalize and comprehend the concepts and theories associated with the social construction of gender but also emphasizes effective strategies for addressing gender-related issues. 

E&COMAI 

4CHEM 
AA SNGHA (BEGD) 

PRINCPAL 

CheGuel 

(75ARS OF IN EPENDEN 

CHEMBUR KARNATAKA NIGHT COLLEGE ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE 

Estd:1955 

Vidyesagar, 4th Floor. Ghalla 
Chembur. Mim 400 071 

KA 



Admission open to all 

We have admission open for everyone irespective of their gender. Also, as per 
university guidelines, we give equal opportunities to girls and boys to be part of 
student council and other committees. Based on our past records, our college has 
often had female presidents due to their capabilities and the opportunities provided 
by college. Our institute is always open to render new opportunity to everyone. 

EGE ARTS 9CENCE 
COLEC 

NIG 

MUMBAI 
00 07+ 

PRINCIPAL 

CHEMBUR KARNATAKA NIGHT COLLEGE 

ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE 

Vidyasagar, 4u Floor, Ghaila 

Chembur, Mumbai -400 071 

Sc 
Lo 

Ho 

E 



E
std1955 

CHEM
BUR 

KARNATAKA 
SA

N
G

H
A

'S 

K
A

RN
A

TA
K

A
 

N
IG

H
T 

C
O

LLEG
E 

(A
ffliated 

to
 

U
niversity 

of M
um

bai) 

G
hatla, 

C
hem

bur, 

M
um

bai 

400 

071 
T: 2520 

0279 

W
omen 

developm
ent 

cell 

for 

As 
per 
the 

guidelines 
of the 

Vice 

Chancellor 
of University 
of 

M
um

bai, 
the 

College 

has 

introduced 
a W

om
en 

D
evelopm

ent 

Cell. 

The 

m
ain 

objective 
of the 

cell 
is to look 

into 
the 

grievances 
of 
the 

w
om

en, 

both 

students 
as well 
as 

staff 

m
em

bers 

(teaching 

and 

non-teaching), 

and 
to 

provide 

guidance 

and 

help 

them
 

for 

their 

developm
ent. 

This 

initiative 
is dedicated 
to 

gain 
a deeper 

understanding 
of the 

challenges 

faced 
by 

fem
ales 

in
 

the 

society 
and 

recognizing 

instances 
of discrim

ination 

against 

w
om

en 
in 

various 

aspects 
of life. 

We 

aim
 

to
 

achieve 
this 

through 

w
orkshops 

and 

Sem
inar. 

L
 

REDM
I 

N0TE 
75 Al 

DUAL 
CAMERA 

GE ARTS 

PRINCIPAL 

0007 

CHEMBUR 

KARNATAKA 

NIGHT 

COLLEGE 

ARTS, 

SCIENCE 
&

 

COMMERCE 

Vidyasagar, 
4th 

Floor, 

Ghaila Chembur, 

Mumbai 
- 400 
071 

MBAI 

CHEMBUR 
Vidyasagar, 

.c
o

m
 

E: W
ebsite: 

w
w

W
. 

.chem
burkarnatakasangha.com

 

ckcnight1955@
gmail. 

Under 

this 

cell 

we 

have 

also 

conducted 

sem
inar 

on 

hygiene, 

basic 

groom
ing 

w
om

en 

and 

self-defense 

sem
inar 

for 

both 

m
en 

and 

w
om

en. 

9
C

E
N

C
E

 


