

#### चेंब्र कर्नाटका रांघा снемвик каклатака sangha's CHEMBUR KARNATAKA NIGHT COLLEGE

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai) Vidyasagar, Ghatla, Chembur, Mumbai 400 071 T: 2520 0279 E: ckcnight1955@gmail.com Website : www.chemburkarnatakasangha.com



### **GENDER AUDIT REPORT**

#### Gender wise Details of Total STUDENTS in the College

SR.NO	YEAR	TOTAL STUDENT STRENGTH	MALE	FEMALE	% MALE	% FEMALE
1	2018-19	15	13	2	86.67	13.33
2	2019-20	86	72	14	83.72	16.28
3	2020-21	143	114	29	79.72	20.28
4	2021-22	258	184	74	71.32	26.68
5	2022-23	277	206	71	74.37	25.63

#### Gender wise Details of Total Teaching Faculties in the College

SR.NO	YEAR	TOTAL FACULTY STRENGTH	MALE	FEMALE	% MALE	% FEMALE
1	2018-19	7	6	1	85.71	14.28
2	2019-20	16	8	8	50	50
3	2020-21	19	8	11	42.11	57.89
4	2021-22	20	7	13	35	65
5	2022-23	24	16	8	66.67	33.33

### Gender wise Details of Total Non-Teaching Staff in the College

YEAR	TOTAL FACULTY STRENGTH	MALE	FEMALE	% MALE	% FEMALE
2018-19	3	1	1	50	50
	3	1	2	25	75
	3	3	0	100	0
	3	3	0	100	0
the second se	3	3	0		0
	YEAR 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23	FACULTY STRENGTH   2018-19 3   2019-20 3   2020-21 3   2021-22 3	FACULTY STRENGTH   2018-19 3 1   2019-20 3 1   2020-21 3 3   2021-22 3 3	FACULTY STRENGTH 1   2018-19 3 1 1   2019-20 3 1 2   2020-21 3 3 0   2021-22 3 3 0	FACULTY STRENGTH 1 50   2018-19 3 1 1 50   2019-20 3 1 2 25   2020-21 3 3 0 100   2021-22 3 3 0 100



Pile

PRINCIPAL CHEMBUR KARNATAKA NIGHT COLLEGE ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE Vidyasagar, 4th Floor, Ghaila Chembur, Mumbar - 400 071



### चैंबूर कर्णाटका रांधा снемвик какпатака sangha's CHEMBUR KARNATAKA NIGHT COLLEGE

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai) Vidyasagar, Ghatla, Chembur, Mumbai 406 071 T: 2525 5279 E: ckcnight1955@gmail.com Website : www.chemburkarnatakasangha.com

# **Gender Equality Report**

# SC ST and Grievance Redressal Committee

We have established an SC/ST committee with the purpose of providing guidance and counseling to SC/ST students, assisting them in effectively managing both academic and personal challenges during their college experience. Additionally, the committee is committed for taking necessary measures to ensure the successful implementation of any relevant policies, programs, and schemes provided by the State and Central Government for the benefit of SC/ST students. Institute guide and help the students to fill scholarship forms and complete other documents to entitle their learning at concessional fees. This ensure equal opportunities to all the students irrespective of their background.

Also we have Grievance Redressal committee which deal with the complaints from the students, teaching staff, non-teaching staff, parent, interested party etc.

0







PRINCIPAL CHEMBUR KARNATAKA NIGHT COLLEGF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE Vidyasagar, 4th Floor, Ghalla Chembur, Mumbar - 400 071



0

## चेंबूर कर्नाटका संघा снемвик каклатака sangha's CHEMBUR KARNATAKA NIGHT COLLEGE

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai) Vidyasagar, Ghatla, Chembur, Mumbai 400 071 T: 2520 0279 E: ckcnight1955@gmail.com Website : www.chemburkarnatakasangha.com



# Cultural and extra-curricular activity

We conduct all the cultural, sports and extra-curricular activity for both girls and boys. This ensures equal opportunities for both girls and boys to participate in all activities, promoting inclusivity and diversity. We actively encourage female students to engage in sports, such as box cricket, providing them with opportunities to showcase their athletic talents. We have equal number of participant in all activities conducted for students such as Dutch ball, Kho-Kho, food festival, etc.

This approach not only helps students internalize and comprehend the concepts and theories associated with the social construction of gender but also emphasizes effective strategies for addressing gender-related issues.



# • Admission open to all

We have admission open for everyone irrespective of their gender. Also, as per university guidelines, we give equal opportunities to girls and boys to be part of student council and other committees. Based on our past records, our college has often had female presidents due to their capabilities and the opportunities provided by college. Our institute is always open to render new opportunity to everyone.



PRINCIPAL CHEMBUR KARNATAKA NIGHT COLLEGE ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE Vidyasagar, 4th Floor, Ghalla Chembur, Mumbai - 490 071

### चेंबूर कर्नाटका संघा снемвик каклатака sangha's CHEMBUR KARNATAKA NIGHT COLLEGE

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai) Vidyasagar, Ghatla, Chembur, Mumbai 400 071 T: 2520 0279 E: ckcnight1955@gmail.com Website : www.chemburkarnatakasangha.com

# Women development cell

0

As per the guidelines of the Vice Chancellor of University of Mumbai, the College has introduced a Women Development Cell. The main objective of the cell is to look into the grievances of the women, both students as well as staff members (teaching and non-teaching), and to provide guidance and help them for their development. This initiative is dedicated to gain a deeper understanding of the challenges faced by females in the society and recognizing instances of discrimination against women in various aspects of life. We aim to achieve this through workshops and Seminar. Under this cell we have also conducted seminar on hygiene, basic grooming for women and self-defense seminar for both men and women.





PRINCIPAL CHEMBUR KARNATAKA NIGHT COLLEGE ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE Vidyasagar, 4th Floor, Ghaila Chembur, Mumbai - 490 071